
B.—7a

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XIX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, ETC.—continued.

19

tem. 1917-18.
MINISTEE OF MARINE— continued.

VOTE No. 104—continued.
Harbour Works— continued.

Port Waikato (wharf), (additions, &c.) ...

Waikato, Whangamarino Stream (wharf at Kopuku
Landing), (subsidy, £1 for £1)

Waikato, Whangamarino Falls (erection of wharf) ...

Waikato (clearing willows out of Te Onetea Stream),
(subsidy, £1 for £1)

Waikato (clearing snags out of Waikato Eiver)
Waikato (removal of sand bar and improving Waikato

Stream between Awaroa landing and Waikato
Eiver) ... ... ... '

Waikato, Opuatia Creek (clearing willows), (subsidy,
£lfor£l)

Baglan, wharf at Pungapunga (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...

Eaglan, protective works near launch wharf (subsidy,
£lfor£l)

Eaglan (wharf and breastwork), (on account of
£3,000), (subsidy, £1 for £1)

Eaglan, Te Akau (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Kawhia (wharf), (subsidy, £l for £1)
Waihou Eiver (grant towards cost of Kaimanawa

Wharf)
Turanga Creek (wharf)
Awakino Eiver (improving entrance)
Mokau Eiver (grant for improvement) ...

Waikawau (boat landing), (subsidy, £l for £1)
Foxton Harbour (deepening river)
Cape Turnagain (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Akitio (harbour improvement), (on account of £15,000)
Takaka Harbour (improvements), (on account of

£2,036)
Collingwood (wharf),J(on account of £1,400), (subsidy,

£lfor£l)
Karamea Eiver (improvements)
Hokitika (sea protective works), (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Bruce Bay (landing and road)
Waikouaiti Eiver (improvement)
Taieri Mouth (jetty at Kuri Bush)
Lake Waihola and Taieri Eiver (improving channel

between)
Foveaux Strait (boat-landing near Pohia)
Works not specified

£ £

28
29

50

30
31

75
50

32
33

100
69

96
34

150
10035

36

37
60

38
39
40

1,000
500

1,000

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

250
750

94
750

75400
150

1,000

49
536

50
51
52
53
54
55

1,900
500
500

1,000
100
180

56
57

300
100
200

Total required for current year—Vote No. 104 ...

18,186
fr nr\r\5.0005,000

MINISTEE OF PUBLIC WOEKS.
VOTE No. 105.

Harbour Defences—
Harbour Defences ... ...

...

2,000

2,000

Total—Vote No. 105...

TOTAL CLASS XIX £7,76


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

