## $Appropriations \ for \ Public \ Works \ Services.$

## CLASS XIX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, ETC.—continued.

Item.		1917–18.	
	MINISTER OF MARINE—continued.		
	VOTE No. 104—continued.	£	£
	HARBOUR WORKS—continued.		
<b>2</b> 8	Port Waikato (wharf), (additions, &c.)	50	
29	Waikato, Whangamarino Stream (wharf at Kopuku		
30	Landing), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	75 50	
31	Waikato, Whangamarino Falls (erection of wharf) Waikato (clearing willows out of Te Onetea Stream),	50	
	(subsidy, £1 for £1)	100	
32	Waikato (clearing snags out of Waikato River)	69	
33	Waikato (removal of sand bar and improving Waikato		
	Stream between Awaroa landing and Waikato	96	
34	River)	90	
	£1 for £1)	150	
35	Raglan, wharf at Pungapunga (subsidy, £1 for £1)	100	
36	Raglan, protective works near launch wharf (subsidy,	20	
37	£1 for £1) Raglan (wharf and breastwork). (on account of	60	
01	Raglan (wharf and breastwork), (on account of £3,000), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	1,000	
38	Raglan, Te Akau (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	500	
39	Kawhia (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	1,000	
40	Waihou River (grant towards cost of Kaimanawa	222	
47	Wharf)	250	
$\begin{array}{c} 41 \\ 42 \end{array}$	Turanga Creek (wharf) Awakino River (improving entrance)	$\begin{array}{c c} 750 \\ 94 \end{array}$	
43	Mokau River (grant for improvement)	750	
44	Waikawau (boat landing), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	75	
45	Foxton Harbour (deepening river)	40Ó	
46	Cape Turnagain (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	150	
$\frac{47}{48}$	Akitio (harbour improvement), (on account of £15,000)	1,000	
40	Takaka Harbour (improvements), (on account of £2,036)	536	
49	Collingwood (wharf), (on account of £1,400), (subsidy,	330	
	£1 for £1)	1,900	
50	Karamea River (improvements)	500	
$\frac{51}{52}$	Hokitika (sea protective works), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	500	
$\frac{52}{53}$	Bruce Bay (landing and road) Waikouaiti River (improvement)	1,000	
54	Taieri Mouth (jetty at Kuri Bush)	180	
55	Lake Waihola and Taieri River (improving channel		
~ 0	between)	300	
56 57	Foveaux Strait (boat-landing near Pohia) Works not specified	$\frac{100}{200}$	
01	works not specified		
		18,186	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 104		5,000
		•	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS.		
	VOTE No. 105. HARBOUR DEFENCES—		
1	Harbour Defences	2,000	
_		_,	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 105  -		2,000
	1	1	